
TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

3 FIFTH AVENUE - PO BOX 241

TIOGA CENTER, NY 13845

BID FORM - SURPLUS PROPERTY

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2015

TIME: 12:00 NOON

DESCRIPTION

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

2004 Freightliner 65 Passenger FS65 School Bus (#140):

3126 Cat engine, Allison trans, Thomas body, 65 child / 43 adult 

capacity.  Fair condition.  Severe rust in wheelwells & 

crossmembers.  Some body rust.  11Rx225 Tires.  121,947 

miles.  VIN #4UZAAXAK54CL84125

2005 Freightliner 65 Passenger FS65 School Bus (#141):

Cat C-7, Allison trans, Thomas body, 65 child / 43 adult capacity.  

Fair condition.  Severe rust in wheelwells & crossmembers.  

Some body rust.  Needs roof hatch repair.  11Rx225 Tires.  

129,239 miles.  VIN #4UZAAXDC65CN36130

3126 Cat engine, Allison trans, Thomas body, 65 child / 43 adult 

capacity.  Fair condition.  Severe rust in wheelwells & 

crossmembers.  Some body rust.  11Rx225 Tires.  164,170 

miles.  VIN #4UZ6CJBAXXCF22686

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Metal Filing Cabinets - Lot of 2

Quantity (2) painted metal filing cabinets.  Letter size.  One 

cabinet is 4 drawer.  One cabinet is 3 full-size drawers and 2 split 

drawers.  Fair condition.

BID PRICE

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Quantity (2) D-Link Wireless Access Points.  DAP-2360.  SN 

PVNX1C3000496 and SN PVNX1C3001071.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wireless Access Points

Cat C-7, Allison trans, Thomas body, 65 child / 43 adult capacity.  

Fair condition.  Severe rust in wheelwells & crossmembers.  

Some body rust.  11Rx225 Tires.  Slight trans problem.  114,879 

miles.  VIN #4UZAAXDC06CU73172

2006 Freightliner 65 Passenger FS65 School Bus (#143):

1999 Freightliner 65 Passenger FS65 School Bus (#131):

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Page 1 of 6



TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

3 FIFTH AVENUE - PO BOX 241

TIOGA CENTER, NY 13845

BID FORM - SURPLUS PROPERTY

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2015

TIME: 12:00 NOON

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Wooden Teacher Desk

Quantity (2) teacher desks.  Metal frames.  Drawers on right side 

& center.  Fair condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Metal Filing Cabinets - Lot of 2

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Metal Filing Cabinet

Quantity (1) metal filing cabinet.  Letter size, 2 drawer.  Rolling.  

Fair condition.

Quantity (2) metal filing cabinets.  Letter size, 4 drawer.  Fair 

condition.

Miscellaneous metal desk.  Fair condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Metal Filing Cabinets - Lot of 2

Quantity (2) metal filing cabinets.  Letter size, 4 drawer.  Fair 

condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Quantity (2) teacher desks.  Metal frames.  Drawers on right side 

& center.  Fair condition.

Solid wooden teacher desk.  3 drawers on right side, center 

drawer.  Fair condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wooden Teacher Desk

Metal Desk

Solid wooden teacher desk.  Drawers on right/left sides and 

center.  Fair condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Metal Frame Teacher Desks - Lot of 2

Metal Frame Teacher Desks - Lot of 2

Metal Stool

Round metal stool with back.  Fair condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Page 2 of 6



TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

3 FIFTH AVENUE - PO BOX 241

TIOGA CENTER, NY 13845

BID FORM - SURPLUS PROPERTY

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2015

TIME: 12:00 NOON

16.

17.

18.

19. Bid Per Item / Qty Desired

∕
20. Bid Per Item / Qty Desired

∕
21. Bid Per Item / Qty Desired

∕
22. Bid Per Item / Qty Desired

∕
Solid 16" wooden elementary chairs.  Conditions range from 

good to fair.  BID PER CHAIR AND DESIRED QTY (up to 7).  

HIGH BIDDER AWARDED QTY CHOICE FIRST, NEXT HIGH 

BID AWARDED REMAINING QTY.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wooden Chairs - Up to Qty 7 - BID PER CHAIR

Piano Bench

Solid wooden piano bench.  Fair condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Metal Cabinet

2 door metal cabinet.  3'w x 6'h x 18"d.  Poor condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wooden Chairs - Lot of 4

Quantity (4) solid wooden 13" chairs.  Conditions range from 

good to fair.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wooden Chairs - Up to Qty 7 - BID PER CHAIR

Solid 16" wooden elementary chairs.  Conditions range from 

good to fair.  BID PER CHAIR AND DESIRED QTY (up to 7).  

HIGH BIDDER AWARDED QTY CHOICE FIRST, NEXT HIGH 

BID AWARDED REMAINING QTY.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wooden Chairs - Up to Qty 10 - BID PER CHAIR

Solid 16" wooden elementary chairs.  Conditions range from 

good to fair.  BID PER CHAIR AND DESIRED QTY (up to 10).  

HIGH BIDDER AWARDED QTY CHOICE FIRST, NEXT HIGH 

BID AWARDED REMAINING QTY.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wooden Chairs - Up to Qty 10 - BID PER CHAIR

Solid 16" wooden elementary chairs.  Conditions range from 

good to fair.  BID PER CHAIR AND DESIRED QTY (up to 10).  

HIGH BIDDER AWARDED QTY CHOICE FIRST, NEXT HIGH 

BID AWARDED REMAINING QTY.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Page 3 of 6



TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

3 FIFTH AVENUE - PO BOX 241

TIOGA CENTER, NY 13845

BID FORM - SURPLUS PROPERTY

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2015

TIME: 12:00 NOON

23.

24.

25.

26.

27. Bid Per Item / Qty Desired

∕
28.

29.

30.

Cabinet

Miscellaneous homemade cabinet with countertop.  98"L x 29"H 

x 25"D.  Fair condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Cabinet

Miscellaneous homemade cabinet with countertop.  76"L x 

29.5"H x 19"D.  Fair condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Student Chairs - Up to Qty 7 - BID PER CHAIR

15" elementary chairs with metal frames.  Conditions range from 

good to fair.  BID PER CHAIR AND DESIRED QTY (up to 7).  

HIGH BIDDER AWARDED QTY CHOICE FIRST, NEXT HIGH 

BID AWARDED REMAINING QTY.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Window

Quantity (1) 29" x 55".  New in packaging.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Quantity (4) 4-legged student desks with metal frames.  

Conditions range from good to fair.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Quantity (4) wooden 17" chairs with metal frames.  Conditions 

range from good to fair.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Folding Table

8' table with folding legs.  Fair condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Student Desks - Lot of 4

Wooden Chairs - Lot of 4

Quantity (4) solid wooden 17" chairs.  Conditions range from 

good to fair.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Wooden Chairs - Lot of 4

Page 4 of 6



TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

3 FIFTH AVENUE - PO BOX 241

TIOGA CENTER, NY 13845

BID FORM - SURPLUS PROPERTY

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2015

TIME: 12:00 NOON

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39. Chalk Board

Green chalk board.  48"x6'.  Good condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Chalk Board

Brown chalk board.  48"x8'.  Fair condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Chalk Board

Green chalk board.  42"x60".  Good condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

White Board

White Board 126.5" x 48".  Fair condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

White Board / Chalk Board

Combination white board (1/2) and chalk board (1/2).  Imprinted 

with music staff.  144"x28".  Fair condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Floor Scrubbers - Lot of 4

Tornado Floor Scrubbers.  Quantity (3) are 20".  Quantity (1) is 

16".  All work but in fair to poor condition.  One missing plug.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Floor Scrubber

Advance 20" Floor Scrubber.  Fair to poor condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Pick Up Machines - Lot of 3

Quantity (3) Nobles Pick Up Machines.  All work but in fair to 

poor condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Vacuum Cleaner

Quantity (1) Triple S Commercial Vacuum Cleaner.  Works but in 

fair to poor condition.

Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Page 5 of 6



TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

3 FIFTH AVENUE - PO BOX 241

TIOGA CENTER, NY 13845

BID FORM - SURPLUS PROPERTY

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2015

TIME: 12:00 NOON

40.

41. Bid Per Item / Qty Desired

∕

Bidder Name

Address

Phone No.

Fax No.

Student Desks - up to Qty 144 - BID PER DESK

Sled desks.  Metal frame, plastic seat.  Various colors.  

Conditions range from good to fair.  BID PER CHAIR AND 

DESIRED QTY (up to 144).  HIGH BIDDER AWARDED QTY 

CHOICE FIRST, NEXT HIGH BID AWARDED REMAINING 

QTY.Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

Chalk Board

Green chalk board.  48"x5'.  Good condition.
Sold As Is, with No Warranty Implied

The bidder recognizes that all vehicles and items are sold as is, with no warranty implied.  If the 

awarded bid is rejected by the bidder, the district reserves the right to reject and re-bid the 

items or award to the second highest bidder.

The above items have been declared as surplus and are to be sold.  Anyone interested  in Items #1-#4 

can contact David VanDusen, Tioga Central School District, Fifth Avenue, Tioga Center, NY between the 

hours of 8:00 am and 3:00 pm, or call (607)687-8003, or for Items #5-#41, David Keene, (607)687-8000 

Option 3 for more information.  Bids should be submitted on this bid form and returned in entirety (all 6 

pages) in an envelope bearing on its face the name and address of the bidder and the words “SURPLUS 

PROPERTY BID.”  Sealed bids will be accepted until Friday September 11, 2015 at 12:00 noon by Jill 

Reese, District Clerk, Administration Building, Tioga Central School District, Tioga Center, NY  13845

Page 6 of 6


